H \$40.00 42853

ETAS ID: TM378058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSouth Partners SBIC Fund III, L.P. as Collateral Agent		03/25/2016	Limited Partnership: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C.										
Street Address:	320 Somerulos Street										
City:	Baton Rouge										
State/Country:	LOUISIANA										
Postal Code:	70802										
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA										

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4285373	TAKE 5 OIL CHANGE HOME OF THE 5-MINUTE O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561.653.5000

Email: ip@akerman.com, peter.chiabotti@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0308401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (March 2016)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (March 2016)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (March 2016)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0319

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of the date of the signature below, by CapitalSouth Partners SBIC Fund III, L.P., as Collateral Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Agent and Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, whose business address is 2450 Severn Avenue, Metairie, LA 70001 ("Releasee"), were parties to a certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (as amended, supplemented, renewed, extended, replaced, modified or restated from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Releasee granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto, as security for certain obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2012 at Reel 4930, Frame 0911; and

WHEREAS, Releasee requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Releasee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including all of the following:
 - a. all of its Trademarks and all Trademark licenses providing for the grant by or to the Releasee of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
 - b. all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - c. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - d. all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

.

¹ Upon recording the Nov. 20, 2011 Security Agreement to CapitalSouth Partners SBIC Fund III, L.P. with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Releasee was inadvertently identified as a North Carolina limited liability company. At the time of recordation, Releasee was, and is today, a Louisiana limited liability company.

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Releasee, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of March 25, 2016.

CapitalSouth Partners SBIC Fund III, L.P., as Collateral Agent

	1	μ	t	1	į	٠		ſ	Ĭ		1	3	ž	8	u	ì	٩		5		5	1	ł	,		ţ	3	43	à	-1	ý	r	ŭ	è	٠.	٠	١	С	ğ	3		í	•	9	1	7		I	8	i	Ü	5		ï		ľ	•	
	í	Ĭ	١		ŀ	•	ď	`	1	í	1		*	•	٠			•	ì	•	٠,			•		2		ય	*		ı	٩	•	•	٠	,	٠	٠	2	•	*		٠	١	3		ं	å	8	1	٠,	Ł	-		•	١	••	,
								,	-	1		į.				٠,		3			Ċ,			į.																																		
								٨	۵	•	v	į	33	C	3	4	3	8	g	Г	è	3	٤	Ļ	3	١	Ÿ	٤	L																			•	١									

Name:

ritle: (

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
	U.S.	85/618,248	5/7/2012	4285373	2/5/2013	Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C.
	Mexico	1312731	9/27/2012	1343835	1/21/2013	Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C.
	Canada	1595795	9/26/2012			Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C.
TAKE 5 OIL CHANGE	Mexico	1312735	9/27/2012	1339831	12/18/2012	Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C.
TAKE 5 OIL CHANGE	Canada	1596211	9/28/2012			Take 5 Oil Change, L.L.C.

3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/25/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0322